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主  催： 一般社団法人 日本高校生パーラメンタリーディベート連盟(HPDU of Japan) 

後  援： 文部科学省（Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology） 

 ブリティッシュ・カウンシル（British Council） 

 カナダ大使館（Embassy of Canada to Japan） 

           一般社団法人 日本英語交流連盟 (The English-Speaking Union of Japan) 

特別協賛： 有限責任 あずさ監査法人 (KPMG AZSA LLC) 

協  賛： 公益財団法人 日本英語検定協会 (Eiken Foundation of Japan) 

 iae グローバルジャパン株式会社（iae GLOBAL Japan, Inc） 

 株式会社トモノカイ (Tomonokai Co.,Ltd.) 

メディアパートナー： 読売新聞社（THE YOMIURI SHIMBUN） 

協  力： エイムネクスト株式会社（AIMNEXT Inc） 

 キヤノン株式会社 (CANON INC.) 

 キヤノンマーケティングジャパン株式会社 (Canon Marketing Japan Inc.) 

 公益財団法人日本フィルハーモニー交響楽団（Japan Philharmonic Orchestra） 

 

１．日時 2024 年 3 月 22 日（金）～24 日（日） 

都道府県大会 2024 年 1 月～2 月中 ※場所は各地域で実施。  

22 日（金） 開会式、ディベートセミナー、プレゼンテーション 

23 日（土） 予選、プレゼンテーション、ワークショップ 

24 日（日） 決勝トーナメント＆トーナメント 2 

 

２．チーム（団体上位１６校）結果 

 【トーナメント１（１位から８位までのトーナメント）】 

    順位    学校名             選手名（各チーム３名） 

  優 勝：渋谷教育学園幕張高等学校 Kanegae Seiji,   Ayman Areeb,    Hayakawa Shin 

  準優勝：浅野高等学校       Kiichi Matsuo,   Natsuki Mogi,   Ruka Fukao 

  ３ 位：さいたま市立浦和高等学校 Aya Fujii,      Aoi Furutani,    Azathi Kamiyama 

       東京都立日比谷高等学校  Aino Umino,    Kotaro Sato,     Eugene Kamae 

  ５ 位：聖光学院高等学校         Haruto Fukuda,   Harumichi Kikuno, Kei Fukiage 

      三田国際学園高等学校   Sophia Vecerek,  Shunwa Takayama, Eri Suzuki 

渋谷教育学園渋谷高等学校 Ryoka Tanoi,     Kanon Nakamura,  Soyo Tanida 

      広尾学園高等学校     Shin Morimoto,   Ryosei Watanabe,  Ryusuke Narita 

 

 

 



【トーナメント２（９位～１６位までのトーナメント）】 

    順位    学校名             選手名（各チーム３名） 

  ９ 位：南山高等学校女子部    Saho Nishiumi,   Lisa Yokoshiro,    Miyu Fujioka 

  １０位：栄光学園高等学校     Toyoki Hirayama,  Yuto Horibe,     Yuri Fujii 

  １１位：藤枝明誠高等学校       Hara Meimi,      Yo Shin,    Ikeda Shotaro 

     関西学院大阪インターナショナル Haruna Yusa,  Kia Konishi-Attwood,Ahmed Yildirim 

  １３位：神戸大学附属中等教育学校 Nobumi Yoshinaga, Chinami Matsuura, Chihaya Ena 

      埼玉県立大宮高等学校   Kakeru Kashiwabara,Shoka Morita,  Momoko Nakashima 

      徳島県立城ノ内中等教育学校 Haruna Tsutsumi, Momo Fukukawa,  Towa Nagao 

      カリタス女子高等学校   Marika Shimada,  Reika Itagaki,    Misaki Muramatsu 

 

３．論題（モーション） 

 Round1: This house believes that schools should allow students to use generative artificial intelligence (e.g. 

ChatGPT, Gemini, etc) 

  Round2: This house would allow public servants to strike.  

  Round3: This house would also punish parents when their children commit a crime. 

  Round4: This house would abolish affirmative actions. 

Quarter Final:  This house believes that SNS does more harm than good to democracy. 

Semi-Final:   This house believes that developing countries should limit rural-urban migration. 

Grand Final:  This house believes that randomly selected citizens should judge in the debate tournaments. 

 

４．チーム予選結果 

順位    学校名       勝数  得点        選手名（各チーム３名） 

 1 渋谷教育学園幕張高等学校  4  1098.0   Kanegae Seiji,   Ayman Areeb,    Hayakawa Shin 

 2 聖光学院高等学校      4  1087.5   Haruto Fukuda,   Harumichi Kikuno, Kei Fukiage 

 3 三田国際学園高等学校    4  1076.5   Sophia Vecerek,  Shunwa Takayama, Eri Suzuki 

 4 渋谷教育学園渋谷高等学校  3  1100.5   Ryoka Tanoi,     Kanon Nakamura,  Soyo Tanida 

 5 さいたま市立浦和高等学校  3  1090.0   Aya Fujii,      Aoi Furutani,    Azathi Kamiyama 

 6 東京都立日比谷高等学校   3  1085.5   Aino Umino,    Kotaro Sato,     Eugene Kamae 

 7 浅野高等学校        3  1082.0   Kiichi Matsuo,   Natsuki Mogi,   Ruka Fukao 

 8 広尾学園高等学校      3  1078.5   Shin Morimoto,   Ryosei Watanabe,  Ryusuke Narita 

 9 神戸大学附属中等教育学校  3  1071.0   Nobumi Yoshinaga, Chinami Matsuura, Chihaya Ena 

10 埼玉県立大宮高等学校    3  1069.5   Kakeru Kashiwabara,Shoka Morita,  Momoko Nakashima 

11 藤枝明誠高等学校      3  1067.5   Hara Meimi,      Yo Shin,        Ikeda Shotaro 

11 徳島県立城ノ内中等教育学校 3  1067.5   Haruna Tsutsumi, Momo Fukukawa,  Towa Nagao 

13 関西学院大阪インターナショナル 3  1062.5   Haruna Yusa,  Kia Konishi-Attwood,  Ahmed Yildirim 

14 カリタス女子高等学校    3  1052.0   Marika Shimada,  Reika Itagaki,    Misaki Muramatsu 

15 南山高等学校女子部     2  1082.0   Saho Nishiumi,   Lisa Yokoshiro,    Miyu Fujioka 

16 栄光学園高等学校      2  1073.0   Toyoki Hirayama,  Yuto Horibe,     Yuri Fujii 

17 東邦大学付属東邦高等学校   2   1068.5    Osumi Rino,       Miyachi Rin,      Iijima Mei 

18 栃木県立宇都宮高等学校   2  1068.0   Shun Sasaki,     Shunya Sasaki,    Ouga Kanaeda 

19 長野県長野高等学校       2  1060.5   KOBAYASHI Torakiyo,SEKI Sakurako, TANAKA Sayumi 



20 静岡県立浜松江之島高校   2  1058.5   Hana Osugi,  Elisha Nozawa, Severina Reine Munsayac 

21 岩手県立一関第一高等学校  2  1057.5   Yukiya SATO,    Kaiji TAKAHASHI, Hanano OYAMA 

22 埼玉県立川越女子高等学校  2  1056.5   Chisato Akiyama,   Yu Kawazoe,      Yukiho Takada 

23 茨城県立並木中等教育学校  2  1056.0   Sano Hazuki,      Iita Shoyo,      Matsumoto Ryo 

24 熊本県立八代高等学校     2  1055.0  MATSUNAGA Nodoka, YONEDA Ayano, SHIMADA Waka 

25 鹿児島県立鶴丸高等学校   2  1051.5  Ririka SUKEDA, Rino HASHIMOTO, Haruna GATAYAMA 

26 茨城県立竹園高等学校    2  1049.0   Okawa Ayesha,    Harigae Hana,   Fujiwara Yuka 

27 日立第一高等学校      2  1046.0   Sekine Yoshino,  Oyake Junsei,   Ou Takahiro 

27 栃木県立大田原高等学校   2  1046.0   Syoui Kobayashi,  Haruhito Kumada,  Atsushi Usui 

29 福岡県立香住丘高等学校   2  1045.5   Otsubo Julie,      Niide Sonoka,   Matsunoshita Shin 

30 翔凛高等学校        2  1045.0   Teramoto Haruna, Watanabe Miyu,  Kageyama Mika 

31 東海高等学校        2  1042.5   Kanata Momiyama, Yohkoh Hineno,  Koki Sakurai 

32 静岡県立三島北高等学校   2  1039.5   Mabe Nanami,    Murofushi Yuki,  Izumi Kanna 

33 慶應義塾湘南藤沢中等部・高等部  1  1070.0   Shintaro Nishimoto, Kitahara Shunsuke, Kimiwada Hiroki 

34 茨城県清真学園高等学校・中学校 1  1067.5   YU KATBAMI,    YUNA SAKAI,   MANAKA SUZUKI 

35 福井県立藤島高等学校    1  1067.0   Miyu Sato,       Haruto Yohota,   Ai Taniguchi 

36 栃木県立宇都宮東高等学校  1  1062.0   HIRATA Renya,   YO Chiki,         OGATA Honoka 

36 富山国際大学付属高等学校  1  1062.0   Kawai Miharu Frances,Okazaki Yuma,   Oba Emma 

38 静岡県立浜松西高等学校   1  1061.0   Ishikawa Yoshika,  Okamoto Hiori, Yoneyama Shunsuke 

39 作新学院高等学校       1  1057.0   Shunta Koike,   Hiroto Noda,    Mihana Sylvia Smith 

40 千葉県立松戸国際高等学校  1  1052.0   Sherazi Noor Ul Safi,Hansawa Dewa,  Ailin Yoshida 

41 静岡県立清水東高等学校   1  1051.0   Sayaka Suzuki,   Kokoa Mochizuki,  Kyoka Yamashita 

42 岡山県立岡山朝日高等学校  1  1041.0   UKIDA Ayumi,    IKUTA Azumi,  NISHITA Mizuki 

43 山梨県立甲府西高等学校   1  1040.5   Hunter Browne,   Momoka Wakao,    Yumeka Sugiura 

44 真和高等学校              1  1032.0   Shiho Endo,       Momoka Nakano  Mami Nagano 

45 愛媛県立宇和島南中等教育学校 0  1040.0   SAKAMOTO Nonoka,TAKAHIRA Natsumi, TODO Aiko 

46 徳島県立徳島北高等学校   0  1026.0   Ayuka Fujimoto,  Horvath Mia,     Haruhito Kasai 

47 愛知県立千種高等学校      0  1024.5   Yurina Hayashi,    Saya Miyabayashi, Himawari Shinma 

  Shadow           3  1064.0   Fasca Indigo Kaze, Yuichiro Hasegawa, Hiroki Kuroda 

 

５．スピーカー（個人）結果 （上位２０位）： 

順位    学校名          得点   選手名 

 1  浅野高等学校          315    Natsuki Mogi 

 1  渋谷教育学園幕張高等学校    315    Kanegae Seiji 

 1  渋谷教育学園渋谷高等学校    315    Ryoka Tanoi 

 1  渋谷教育学園渋谷高等学校    315    Soyo Tanida 

 5  渋谷教育学園幕張高等学校    314    Ayman Areeb 

 6  渋谷教育学園渋谷高等学校    313    Kanon Nakamura 

 7  さいたま市立浦和高等学校    312    Aya Fujii 

 7  聖光学院高等学校        312     Kei Fukiage  

 7  渋谷教育学園幕張高等学校    312    Hayakawa Shin 

10   さいたま市立浦和高等学校    311       Aoi Furutani 



10  さいたま市立浦和高等学校    311       Azathi Kamiyama 

10  聖光学院高等学校        311    Haruto Fukuda 

10   三田国際学園高等学校      311       Sophia Vecerek 

10   東京都立日比谷高等学校     311       Eugene Kamae 

15  慶應義塾湘南藤沢中等部・高等部 310     Kimiwada Hiroki 

15  聖光学院高等学校        310    Harumichi Kikuno 

15  東京都立日比谷高等学校     309     Aino Umino 

15  南山高等学校女子部       309    Saho Nisiumi 

19  三田国際学園高等学校      309      Eri Suzuki 

19  東京都立日比谷高等学校     309      Kotaro Sato 

19  広尾学園高等学校        309     Shin Morimoto 

19  広尾学園高等学校        309      Ryosei Watanabe 

19  南山高等学校女子部       309    Lisa Yokoshiro 

19  南山高等学校女子部       309    Miyu Fujioka 

 


